

Pecan Pipeline (Wyoming), LLC. P.O. Box 4362 Houston, Texas Non-Emergency Phone(s): 866-994-4775

Web Site: www.pecanpipeline.com

Email: publicawareness@eogresources.com

EMERGENCY NUMBER: 866-899-2626

About Pecan Pipeline (Wyoming), LLC.

Pecan Pipeline (Wyoming), LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of EOG Resources, Inc. and operates a natural gas gathering system in Converse, Campbell & Johnson County, Wyoming.

The purpose or goal of Pecan Pipeline (Wyoming), LLC's public awareness and damage prevention measures are to minimize third party damage to our pipelines and inform the affected public of locations of these pipelines. Pipeline markers, public education mailers, participation in excavation safety system, and sponsorship of excavators/emergency responder training are measures used to protect these pipelines.

Products Transported and Counties Involved

Product	Description	Health and Fire Hazards
Natural Gas	Leak Type: Gas Vapor: Lighter than Air Very flammable and a white vapor cloud may be visible near the site of a leak.	Health: Extremely high concentrations may cause irritation or asphyxiation. Possible presence of H2S, a toxic gas. Fire Hazards: Extremely flammable and easily ignited by heat, sparks or flames.
County Served	Campbell, Converse & Johnson	